Thursday & Saturday Classes — 8:00am

KQHYA & Capital City QHS
Present 6 AQHA Shows
April 27 - 30, 2017
Kansas Expocenter
Topeka, KS
KQHYA Youth Qualifying
KQHA approved

1 Lvl1 Working Hunter

2 Progressive Working Hunter

3 Lvl 1 Amateur Working Hunter

4 Lvl 1 Youth Working Hunter

5 Amateur Sel Working Hunter

6 Amateur Working Hunter

7 Youth Working Hunter

8 Open Working Hunter

9 Lvl 1 Amateur Eq Over Fences

10 Lvl 1 Youth Eq Over Fences

11  Ama Sel Eq Over Fences

12 Amateur Eq Over Fences

13 Youth Eq Over Fences

14 Youth Jumping

15 Amateur Jumping

16 Open Jumping

17 Lvl 1 Hunter Hack

18 Lvl 1 Amateur Hunter Hack

19 Lvl 1 Youth Hunter Hack

20  Amateur Sel Hunter Hack

21 Amateur Hunter Hack

22 Youth Hunter Hack

23 Open Hunter Hack

24 Lvl 1 Hunter Under Saddle

25 Lvl 1 Amateur Hunter Under Saddle

26 Lvl 1 Youth Hunter Under Saddle

27 Jr Hunter Under Saddle

28 Amateur Sel Hunter Under Saddle

29 Amateur Hunter Under Saddle
30 Youth Hunter Under Saddle

Friday & Sunday Classes — 8:00am

90
91
92
93
94
95

Small Fry Trail

Lvl 1 Trail

Lvl 1 Amateur Trail
Lvl 1 Youth Trail

Jr Trail

Amateur Sel Trail

Tentative Schedule — subject to change

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

103
104
105
106
107
108

Sometimes you have to

FORGET EVERYTH]NG

Sr Hunter Under Saddle

Lvl 1 Amateur Equitation

Lvl 1 Youth Equitation
Amateur Sel Equitation
Amateur Equitation

Youth Equitation

Amateur Yearling Stallions
Amateur 2 Year Old Stallions
Amateur 3 Year Old Stallions
Amateur Aged Stallions
Amateur Performance Stallions
Open Yearling Stallions
Open 2 Year Old Stallions
Open 3 Year Old Stallions
Open Aged Stallions

Open Performance Stallions
Amateur Yearling Geldings
Amateur 2 Year Old Geldings
Amateur 3 Year Old Geldings
Amateur Aged Geldings
Amateur Performance Geldings
Open Yearling Geldings
Open 2 Year Old Geldings
Open 3 Year Old Geldings
Open Aged Geldings

Open Performance Geldings
Amateur Yearling Mares
Amateur 2 Year Old Mares
Amateur 3 Year Old Mares
Amateur Aged Mares

Amateur Western Riding

Youth Western Riding

Sr Western Riding

Open Walk Trot Warm Up

Small Fry Western Pleasure
Small Fry Western Horsemanship

116
117
118
119
120

61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

Judges

Clint Fullerton
Eric Peterson
Brendan Brown
Nancie Wright
Nancy Sue Ryan
Larry Hansch

Amateur Performance Mares
Open Yearling Mares

Open 2 Year Old Mares
Open 3 Year Old Mares
Open Aged Mares

Open Performance Mares
Youth Yearling Geldings
Youth 2 Year Old Geldings
Youth 3 Year Old Geldings
Youth Aged Geldings

Youth Performance Geldings
Youth Yearling Mares
Youth 2 Year Old Mares
Youth 3 Year Old Mares
Youth Aged Mares

Youth Performance Mares
Small Fry Showmanship
Lvll Amateur Showmanship
Lvl2 Youth Showmanship
Amateur Sel Showmanship
Amateur Showmanship
Youth Showmanship

Jr Ranch Riding

Youth Ranch Riding
Amateur Ranch Riding

Sr Ranch Riding

Amateur Reining

Youth Reining

Open Reining

Lvl 1 Amateur Horsemanship
Lvl 1 Youth Horsemanship
Amateur Sel Horsemanship
Amateur Horsemanship
Youth Horsemanship



96 Amateur Trail 109 Lvl 1 Western Pleasure

97 Youth Trail 110  Lvl 1 Amateur Western Pleasure
98 Sr Trail 111 Lvl 1 Youth Western Pleasure
99 Lvl 1 Western Riding 112 Amateur Sel Western Pleasure
100 Lvl 1 Amateur Western Riding 113 Amateur Western Pleasure

101 Lvl 1 Youth Western Riding 114  Youth Western Pleasure

102  Amateur Sel Western Riding 115  Sr Western Pleasure

STALL RESERVATIONS

Reserved by Payment before April 20, 2016: $100

Stall fee after April 25, 2016: $125

Horses can arrive on Wednesday April 26th

Stalls will be assigned in the order they are received. Stalls are limited, first come/first served.

Send Stall Reservations to: Sandy Bryant Parker 6245 SE 101st Berryton, KS 66409 (785) 231-4075 bullnsan@netzero.com

Please make stall checks out to KQHYA

SHAVINGS

Shavings will be purchased from the Expocentre.

ENTRY FEES

Open, Amateur, Youth- $15/per judge

Level 1 Amateur, Youth- $12/per judge

Small Fry- $10/per judge

AQHA Fee $5/per judge

Trail Fee $10/horse/circuit

Over Fences Fee — Sponsored by Hunters Ridge Farm & Far View Farms

Jump Out Fee $10/horse/day

On-Site Hotel

Capitol Plaza Hotel 1717 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66612 785-431-7200



