# KQHYA & Capital City QHS Present 6 AQHA Shows April 27 – 30, 2017 Kansas Expocenter Topeka, KS KQHYA Youth Qualifying KQHA approved

# Sometimes you have to FORGET EVERYTHING and



# **Judges**

Clint Fullerton Eric Peterson Brendan Brown Nancie Wright Nancy Sue Ryan Larry Hansch

# Tentative Schedule – subject to change

# Thursday & Saturday Classes - 8:00am

1	Lvl1 Working Hunter	31	Sr Hunter Under Saddle	61	Amateur Performance Mares
2	Progressive Working Hunter	32	Lvl 1 Amateur Equitation	62	Open Yearling Mares
3	Lvl 1 Amateur Working Hunter	33	Lvl 1 Youth Equitation	63	Open 2 Year Old Mares
4	Lvl 1 Youth Working Hunter	34	Amateur Sel Equitation	64	Open 3 Year Old Mares
5	Amateur Sel Working Hunter	35	Amateur Equitation	65	Open Aged Mares
6	Amateur Working Hunter	36	Youth Equitation	66	Open Performance Mares
7	Youth Working Hunter	37	Amateur Yearling Stallions	67	Youth Yearling Geldings
8	Open Working Hunter	38	Amateur 2 Year Old Stallions	68	Youth 2 Year Old Geldings
9	Lvl 1 Amateur Eq Over Fences	39	Amateur 3 Year Old Stallions	69	Youth 3 Year Old Geldings
10	Lvl 1 Youth Eq Over Fences	40	Amateur Aged Stallions	70	Youth Aged Geldings
11	Ama Sel Eq Over Fences	41	Amateur Performance Stallions	71	Youth Performance Geldings
12	Amateur Eq Over Fences	42	Open Yearling Stallions	72	Youth Yearling Mares
13	Youth Eq Over Fences	43	Open 2 Year Old Stallions	73	Youth 2 Year Old Mares
14	Youth Jumping	44	Open 3 Year Old Stallions	74	Youth 3 Year Old Mares
15	Amateur Jumping	45	Open Aged Stallions	75	Youth Aged Mares
16	Open Jumping	46	Open Performance Stallions	76	Youth Performance Mares
17	Lvl 1 Hunter Hack	47	Amateur Yearling Geldings	77	Small Fry Showmanship
18	Lvl 1 Amateur Hunter Hack	48	Amateur 2 Year Old Geldings	78	Lvl1 Amateur Showmanship
19	Lvl 1 Youth Hunter Hack	49	Amateur 3 Year Old Geldings	79	Lvl2 Youth Showmanship
20	Amateur Sel Hunter Hack	50	Amateur Aged Geldings	80	Amateur Sel Showmanship
21	Amateur Hunter Hack	51	Amateur Performance Geldings	81	Amateur Showmanship
22	Youth Hunter Hack	52	Open Yearling Geldings	82	Youth Showmanship
23	Open Hunter Hack	53	Open 2 Year Old Geldings	83	Jr Ranch Riding
24	Lvl 1 Hunter Under Saddle	54	Open 3 Year Old Geldings	84	Youth Ranch Riding
25	Lvl 1 Amateur Hunter Under Saddle	55	Open Aged Geldings	85	Amateur Ranch Riding
26	Lvl 1 Youth Hunter Under Saddle	56	Open Performance Geldings	86	Sr Ranch Riding
27	Jr Hunter Under Saddle	57	Amateur Yearling Mares	87	Amateur Reining
28	Amateur Sel Hunter Under Saddle	58	Amateur 2 Year Old Mares	88	Youth Reining
29	Amateur Hunter Under Saddle	59	Amateur 3 Year Old Mares	89	Open Reining
30	Youth Hunter Under Saddle	60	Amateur Aged Mares		

### Friday & Sunday Classes – 8:00am

90	Small Fry Trail	103	Amateur Western Riding	116	Lvl 1 Amateur Horsemanship
91	Lvl 1 Trail	104	Youth Western Riding	117	Lvl 1 Youth Horsemanship
92	Lvl 1 Amateur Trail	105	Sr Western Riding	118	Amateur Sel Horsemanship
93	Lvl 1 Youth Trail	106	Open Walk Trot Warm Up	119	Amateur Horsemanship
94	Jr Trail	107	Small Fry Western Pleasure	120	Youth Horsemanship
95	Amateur Sel Trail	108	Small Fry Western Horsemanship		

96	Amateur Trail	109	Lvl 1 Western Pleasure
97	Youth Trail	110	Lvl 1 Amateur Western Pleasure
98	Sr Trail	111	Lvl 1 Youth Western Pleasure
99	Lvl 1 Western Riding	112	Amateur Sel Western Pleasure
100	Lvl 1 Amateur Western Riding	113	Amateur Western Pleasure
101	Lvl 1 Youth Western Riding	114	Youth Western Pleasure
102	Amateur Sel Western Riding	115	Sr Western Pleasure

#### **STALL RESERVATIONS**

Reserved by Payment before April 20, 2016: \$100

Stall fee after April 25, 2016: \$125

Horses can arrive on Wednesday April 26th

Stalls will be assigned in the order they are received. Stalls are limited, first come/first served.

Send Stall Reservations to: Sandy Bryant Parker 6245 SE 101st Berryton, KS 66409 (785) 231-4075 bullnsan@netzero.com

Please make stall checks out to KQHYA

#### **SHAVINGS**

Shavings will be purchased from the Expocentre.

#### **ENTRY FEES**

Open, Amateur, Youth-\$15/per judge

Level 1 Amateur, Youth- \$12/per judge

Small Fry- \$10/per judge

AQHA Fee \$5/per judge

Trail Fee \$10/horse/circuit

Over Fences Fee – Sponsored by Hunters Ridge Farm & Far View Farms

Jump Out Fee \$10/horse/day

#### **On-Site Hotel**

Capitol Plaza Hotel 1717 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka, KS 66612 785-431-7200